effect or other, implemented measures that have not
yet had effect on income from property management.

Costs for central administration are based on actual
outcome for the past 12 months and net financial items
are calculated based on interest-bearing liabilities and
assets on the closing date. Costs for interest-bearing
liabilities are based on the Group’s average interest rate
on January 1, 2026, plus allocated financing costs and
costs for unutilized credit facilities on the closing date.
Leasing costs essentially refer to ground rent, based on
actual outcome for the past 12 months adjusted for the
holding period.

Any additional acquisitions or sales announced by the
company, but which have not yet been entered into or
resigned, are not included.

The earnings capacity also does not take into account
ongoing and recently completed projects that have
not yet generated revenue during the reporting period
which are expected, following leasing and completion,
to add approximately SEK 67 million in net operating
income.

These data should therefore not be seen as a forecast
of future profit development for Stendörren.

Assessed earnings capacity1)
Jan 1
2026

Pro forma
adjustment2)

Jan 1 2026
+ Pro forma

Rental income 1,120 110 1,230

Total income 1,120 110 1,230

Operating expenses –152 –9 –161

Maintenance costs –28 –2 –30

Property tax –32 –4 –36

Net operating income 908 96 1,004

Central administration –82 –7 –89

Financial income and expenses –363 –32 –395

Lease expenses/Ground rent –13 0 –13

Income from property management 451 57 507

Income from property management per share, SEK3) 13.13 14.87

Interest coverage ratio 2.2x 2.3x
1) This is the Company’s best assessment of current earnings capacity on an annual basis as of January 1, 2026 and not

a forecast of future expected earnings.
2) Based on EUR/SEK 10.60. Secured financing is 100 percent interest-hedged through an already entered swaption.
3) Income from property management per share reduced by interest on hybrid bonds.

PRO FORMA BACKGROUND

The company has entered into an agreement to